

Board of Education

Mrs. Helen Melnick, President Mr. Alex Frum, Vice President Mrs. Laurie Garber-Amram Mrs. Martha Carlos Mrs. Melissa Copeland Mr. Ed Feld Mr. Brian Paich

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the Board of Education of Northbrook School District 27, Northbrook, Illinois, that the Board of Education will convene for a Regular Meeting at 8:00 a.m. on Thursday, June 25, 2020.

Community members can join the meeting through this link:

If you would like to join the meeting by telephone, the number is 312 626-6799.

Meeting ID:	85374679254, followed by #
Participant ID	(no participant ID required, simply press #)
Phone-In Password:	126424, followed by #

If you would like to make any comments or have any questions, please send them via email to: flynn.p@nb27.org. Public comments must be submitted by 6:00 p.m. Wednesday, June 24, 2020.

Note: Community members participating in the meeting will join in "listen-only" mode. They will not be seen or heard upon entry. During the public comment session, the meeting host will read the comments that have been submitted via email and will also provide an opportunity for community members to speak, by unmuting the audio of individuals wishing to verbalize their comment.

David J. Kroeze, Secretary

Board of Education

Dated: June 22, 2020